
 

  

TERM 1 2026 Activity Time Cast 

Week 1 Friday  Commitment and permission contracts due to the office  All students 

Week 2 Sunday 8th 

February  

Lead auditions – dialogue and song 12-3pm Students for leads 

Week 3 Sunday 15th 

February 

Dance auditions 1-3pm D, C, Ps Students for leads 1-3pm Students for LEADS + ENSEMBLE 

members wanting dance part 

Week 4  Announce leads via email to parents   

Week 5 Sunday 1st March Announce leads, get to know script, songs and each other 1-3pm ALL LEADS 

Week 6 Thursday 5th March Learn songs – Miracle + School song (solo parts only) 3-5pm LEADS - Eric, Tommy, Bruce, 

Amanda, Lavender, Alice, 

Hortensia, Nigel, Matilda, 3 BIG 

KIDS (Mums and Dads chosen 

from ensemble) 

Week 7 Thursday 12th 

March 

Learn songs – Naughty + Naughty Pt 2 + This Little Girl 3-5pm LEADS - Matilda, Miss Honey 

Week 8 Thursday 19th 

March 

Learn songs – When I Grow Up (solo parts) + Revolting Children 

(solo parts) (RECAP SONGS FROM 5/3) TRIAL LAPPEL MICS 

3-5pm LEADS - Eric, Tommy, Bruce, 

Amanda, Lavender, Alice, 

Hortensia, Nigel, Matilda 

              Sunday 22nd March Full cast welcome + Learn Revolting Children + When I Grow Up 

LEADS WITH LAPPEL MICS GOING FORWARD 

1-4pm Full cast (LEADS, ENSEMBLE & BC) 

Week 9 Thursday 26th 

March 

Learn songs – Hammer + The Smell of Rebellion + Quiet  

(RECAP SONGS FROM 12/3) 

3-5pm LEADS - Miss Trunchbull, Matilda 

             Sunday 29th March  Learn songs – School song + Bruce + Smell of Rebellion/Quiet 1-4pm ALL LEADS, ENSEMBLE -FEATURED 

DANCE ONLY 

Week 10 Thursday 2nd April Song recap (All leads to rehearse songs in order of the musical) 3-5pm  ALL LEAD students 

 

                Sunday 5th April  NO REHEARSAL – SCHOOL HOLIDAYS • Leads learn dialogue (knowing S1-3 for first 

rehearsals) 

• Prop & costume team finalise design 

• Ensemble practice singing songs 

 

 

                Sunday 12th April  NO REHEARSAL – SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 

                Sunday 19th April  NO REHEARSAL – SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 



TERM 2 - 2026 Activity Time Cast 

Week 1 Thursday 23rd April Leads scene rehearsal (dialogue focus) 1 3-5pm Leads tbd 

              Sunday 26th April Ensemble song rehearsal (dance focus) - REVOLTING CHILDREN 12:30-4:30pm Full stage cast 

Week 2 Thursday 30th April Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue focus) 2 3-5pm Leads tbd 

              Sunday 3rd May Ensemble song rehearsal (dance focus) 2 – WHEN I GROW UP  12:30-4:30pm Full stage cast 

Week 3 Thursday 7th May Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue focus) 3 3-5pm Leads tbd 

               Sunday 10th May Ensemble song rehearsal (dance focus) 3 – SCHOOL SONG, THE 

HAMMER 

12:30-4:30pm Lead vocalists/ ensemble section  

Week 4 Thursday 14th May Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue focus) 4 3-5pm Leads tbd 

              Sunday 17th May Ensemble song rehearsal (dance focus) 4 – BRUCE PART 1, CHOKEY 

CHANT 

12:30-4:30pm Lead vocalists/ ensemble section 

Week 5 Thursday 21st May Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue focus) 5 3-5pm Leads tbd 

              Sunday 24th May Ensemble song rehearsal (dance focus) 5 – SMELL OF REBELLION, 

MIRACLE 

12:30-4:30pm Lead vocalists/ ensemble section 

Week 6 Thursday 28th May Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue + songs) 1 3-5pm Leads tbd 

              Sunday 31st May Ensemble song run through rehearsal (singing, dancing, fine tune 

blocking)  

 

12:30-4:30pm Full stage cast  

Week 7 Thursday 4th June Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue + songs) 2 3-5pm Leads tbd 

              Sunday 7th June Scene by scene rehearsal (dialogue + songs) 1 12:30-4:30pm Full stage cast (+BC) 

Week 8 Thursday 11th June Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue + songs) 3  3-5pm Leads tbd 

              Sunday 14th June Scene by scene rehearsal (dialogue + songs) 2  

 

12:30-4:30pm Full stage cast       (+ BC) 

Week 9 Thursday 18th June Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue + songs) 4 BOOKS DOWN 3-5pm Leads tbd 

              Sunday 21st June  Scene by scene rehearsal (dialogue and songs) 3  

SHEET MUSIC DOWN 

12:30-4:30pm Full stage cast (+BC) 

Week 10 Thursday 25th June Leads scene rehearsals (dialogue + songs) 5  3-5pm Leads tbd 

                Sunday 28th June  NO REHEARSAL – SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 

                Sunday 5th July  NO REHEARSAL – SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 

                Sunday 12th July  NO REHEARSAL – SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 

TERM 3 - 2026 Activity Time Cast 

Week 1 Thursday 16th July Leads Act 1 scene rehearsal 3-5pm All leads  



              Sunday 19th July  Act 1 full rehearsal COSTUMES AND PROPS  

 

12:30-4:30pm 

 

Full stage cast (+BC) 

Week 2 Thursday 23rd July Leads Act 2 scene rehearsal  3-5pm All leads 

              Sunday 26th July  Act 2 full rehearsal COSTUMES AND PROPS  

 

12:30-4:30pm 

 

Full stage cast (+BC) 

Week 3 Thursday 30th July Leads Full Rehearsal 1 COSTUMES, PROPS, HAIR, MAKE-UP  

LEADS PHOTOS 

3-5:30pm All leads 

              Sunday 2nd August  Full Rehearsal COSTUMES AND PROPS 12:30-4:30pm 

 

Full stage cast (+BC) 

Week 4 Thursday 6th August Leads Full Rehearsal 2 COSTUMES, PROPS ONLY 3-5:30pm All leads 

              Sunday 9th August  Full Day Technical Rehearsal COSTUMES AND PROPS  

FULL CAST PHOTOS 

9am-3pm Full stage cast (+BC) 

Week 5 Wednesday 12th 

August  

Full Day Dress Rehearsal COSTUMES, PROPS, HAIR, MAKE-UP 9am-3pm Full stage  

 

cast (+BC) 

              Thursday 13th August Leads Technical Rehearsal  5-7pm  All leads 

              Friday 14th August  Opening Night Performance 5-8pm  

              Saturday 15th August Matinee Performance 1-4pm  

              Saturday 15th August Second Night Performance 5-8pm  

              Sunday 16th August  Closing Matinee Performance 1-4pm  

 

 

 

 

 


